Give to AgEcon Search
The World’s Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library
This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the
globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.
Help ensure our sustainability.
AgEcon Search

85-91.
Kumar P.V., Ramakrishna Y.S., Ramana V.R.B., Victor U.S., Srivastava
N.N., Subba R. A.V.M. 1997. Influence of moisture, thermal
and photoperiodic regimes on the productivity of castor
beans (Ricinus communis L.). Agric. For. Meteorol. 88: 279-
289.
Machado R., Suárez J., Marlen A. 2012. Caracterización morfológica
y agroproductiva de procedencias de Ricinus communis L.
para la producción de aceite. Pastos Forrajes. 4: 381-392.
Mohsenin N.N. 1986. Physical Properties of Plant and Animal Materials.
Gordon and Breach Science Publications. New York. 45 p.
Nelson D.W., Sommers L.E. 1982. Total carbon, organic carbon and
organic matter. In: Methods of Soil Analysis. Page A. L., Miller
R. H., and D. R. Keeney (eds). American Society of Agronomy.
Madison. pp: 539-579.
NMX-F-074-SCFI-2011. Norma Mexicana. 2011. Determinación del
índice de refracción.
NMX-F-075-SCFI-2012. Norma Mexicana 2012. Determinación de la
densidad relativa.
NMX-F-101-SCFI-2006. Norma Mexicana 2006. Determinación de
ácidos grasos libres.
NMX-F-152-SCFI-2011. Norma Mexicana 2011. Determinación del
índice de yodo.
NMX-F-174-S-2006. Norma Mexicana 2006. Determinación del índice
de saponificación.
Ogunniyi D.S. 2006 Castor oil: A vital industrial raw material.
Bioresource. Technol. 97: 1086-1091.
Olsen S.R., Khasawneh F.E. 1980. Use and limitations of physical